HSN International   32.6  (1.3)  —  31.3
Ticketing   144.5  (27.9)  (0.1)  116.5
Personals   31.0  (16.9)  —  14.1
IAC Local Services   26.2  (55.6)  —  (29.4)
Financial Services and Real Estate   1.2  (17.7)  —  (16.5)
Teleservices   12.5  —  —  12.5
Interactive Development   (3.8)  (2.1)  —  (5.9)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   (75.5)  (110.5)  —  (186.0)
Disengagement expenses   (22.0)  —  —  (22.0)
Intersegment Elimination   (0.8)  —  —  (0.8)

TOTAL  $ 860.1 $ (448.1) $ (11.8) $ 400.2

Other expenses, net   (137.8)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes and minority interest   262.4
Income tax expense   (70.7)
Minority interest   (65.0)

Earnings from continuing operations   126.7
Discontinued operations   40.7

Earnings before preferred dividend   167.4
Preferred dividend   (13.1)

Net earnings available to common shareholders   $ 154.3

64

For the year ended December 31, 2002

OIBA

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
Costs

Proforma
Adjustments (a)

Operating
income (loss)

IAC Travel  $ 279.8 $ (91.9) $ (2.3) $ (7.7) $ 177.9
HSN U.S.   163.1  (32.6)  —  —  130.5
HSN International   (61.6)  (0.7)  —  —  (62.3)
Ticketing   108.1  (11.1)  —  —  96.9
Personals   28.4  (5.8)  —  —  22.6
IAC Local Services   (32.3)  (48.3)  (5.6)  —  (86.3)

Teleservices   (4.1)  (22.2)  —  —  (26.4)
Interactive Development   (2.6)  (2.9)  —  —  (5.4)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   (55.5)  (9.4)  —  —  (64.9)
Disengagement expenses   (31.8)  —  —  —  (31.8)
Intersegment Elimination   (2.4)  4.1  —  —  1.7

TOTAL  $ 389.1 $ (220.9) $ (7.9) $ (7.7) $ 152.6

Other expenses, net   (39.4)

Earnings from continuing operations before income
taxes and minority interest   113.2
Income tax expense   (65.1)
Minority interest   (46.1)

Earnings from continuing operations   2.0
Gain on contribution of USA Entertainment to VUE   2,378.3
Discontinued operations   34.2

Earnings before cumulative effect of acct. change   2,414.5
Cumulative effect of accounting change   (461.4)

Earnings before preferred dividend   1,953.1
Preferred dividend   (11.8)

Net earnings available to common shareholders   $ 1,941.3

(a) Pro forma adjustments in 2002 represent the impact of IAC's initial acquisition of a majority stake in Expedia which occurred in February 2002.

65

For the year ended December 31, 2001

OIBA

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Proforma
Adjustments (b)

Operating
income (loss)

IAC Travel  $ 129.6 $ (63.9) $ (49.8) $ 15.8
HSN U.S.   137.4  (33.8)  —  103.6
HSN International   (27.8)  (0.5)  —  (28.3)
Ticketing   74.3  (59.1)  —  15.2
Personals   14.7  (23.6)  —  (8.9)
IAC Local Services   (40.8)  (109.9)  —  (150.7)
Teleservices   (5.2)  (35.1)  —  (40.3)
Interactive Development   (1.5)  (0.5)  —  (2.0)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   (41.0)  (10.3)  —  (51.3)
Disengagement expenses   (4.1)  —  —  (4.1)
Intersegment Elimination   2.4  8.3  —  10.7

TOTAL  $ 238.0 $ (328.5) $ (49.8) $ (140.3)

Other expenses, net   (69.1)

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes and
minority interest   (209.5)
Income tax expense   (9.2)
Minority interest   55.8

Loss from continuing operations   (162.8)
Gain on sale of broadcasting stations   517.8
Discontinued operations   37.8

Earnings before preferred dividend   392.8
Preferred dividend   (9.2)

Net earnings available to common shareholders   $ 383.6

(b) Pro forma adjustments to 2001 represent the impact of IAC's initial acquisition of a majority stake in Expedia which occurred in February 2002 as if the

[…]

HSN U.S.   190.3  (50.8)  —  139.5
HSN International   32.6  (1.3)  —  31.3
Ticketing   144.5  (27.9)  (0.1)  116.5
Personals   31.0  (16.9)  —  14.1
IAC Local Services   26.2  (55.6)  —  (29.4)
Financial Services and Real Estate   1.2  (17.7)  —  (16.5)
Teleservices   12.5  —  —  12.5
Interactive Development   (3.8)  (2.1)  —  (5.9)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   (75.5)  (110.5)  —  (186.0)
Disengagement expenses   (22.0)  —  —  (22.0)
Intersegment Elimination   (0.8)  —  —  (0.8)

 TOTAL  $ 860.1 $ (448.1) $ (11.8) $ 400.2

Other expenses, net   (137.8)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes and minority interest   262.4
Income tax expense   (70.7)
Minority interest   (65.0)

Earnings from continuing operations   126.7
Discontinued operations   40.7

Earnings before preferred dividend   167.4
Preferred dividend   (13.1)

Net earnings available to common shareholders  $ 154.3

142

For the year ended December 31, 2002:

Operating
Income before
Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Merger
Costs

Pro Forma
Adjustments(a)

Operating
income (loss)

IAC Travel  $ 279.8 $ (91.9) $ (2.3) $ (7.7) $ 177.9
HSN U.S.   163.1  (32.6)  —  —  130.5
HSN International   (61.6)  (0.7)  —  —  (62.3)
Ticketing   108.1  (11.1)  —  —  96.9
Personals   28.4  (5.8)  —  —  22.6
IAC Local Services   (32.3)  (48.3)  (5.6)  —  (86.3)
Teleservices   (4.1)  (22.2)  —  —  (26.4)
Interactive Development   (2.6)  (2.9)  —  —  (5.4)
Corporate expense and other
adjustments   (55.5)  (9.4)  —  —  (64.9)
Disengagement expenses   (31.8)  —  —  —  (31.8)
Intersegment Elimination   (2.4)  4.1  —  —  1.7

 TOTAL  $ 389.1 $ (220.9) $ (7.9) $ (7.7) $ 152.6

Other expenses, net   (39.4)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes and minority interest   113.2
Income tax expense   (65.1)

Minority interest   (46.1)

Earnings from continuing operations   2.0
Gain on contribution of USA Entertainment to VUE   2,378.3
Discontinued operations   34.2

Earnings before cumulative effect of acct. change   2,414.5
Cumulative effect of accounting change   (461.4)

Earnings before preferred dividend   1,953.1
Preferred dividend   (11.8)

Net earnings available to common shareholders  $ 1,941.3

143

For the year ended December 31, 2001:

Operating
Income before
Amortization

Amortization
of non-cash

items

Pro Forma
Adjustments(a)

Operating income
(loss)

IAC Travel  $ 129.6 $ (63.9) $ (49.8) $ 15.8
HSN U.S.   137.4  (33.8)  —  103.6
HSN International   (27.8)  (0.5)  —  (28.3)
Ticketing   74.3  (59.1)  —  15.2
Personals   14.7  (23.6)  —  (8.9)
IAC Local Services   (40.8)  (109.9)  —  (150.7)
Teleservices   (5.2)  (35.1)  —  (40.3)
Interactive Development   (1.5)  (0.5)  —  (2.0)
Corporate expense and other adjustments   (41.0)  (10.3)  —  (51.3)
Disengagement expenses   (4.1)  —  —  (4.1)
Intersegment Elimination   2.4  8.3  —  10.7

 TOTAL  $ 238.0 $ (328.5) $ (49.8) $ (140.3)

Other expenses, net   (69.1)

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes and minority interest   (209.5)
Income tax expense   (9.2)
Minority interest   55.8

Loss from continuing operations   (162.8)
Gain on sale of broadcasting stations   517.8
Discontinued operations   37.8

Earnings before preferred dividend   392.8
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of tax   (9.2)

Net earnings available to common shareholders  $ 383.6

(a) Pro forma adjustments to 2002 and 2001 represent the impact of IAC's initial acquisition of a majority stake in Expedia which occurred in February 2002